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Dockets UE-190529/UG-190530, UE-190274/UG-190275, 

UE-171225/UG-171226, UE-190991/UG-190992 (consolidated) 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I hereby certify that I have this day served Staff’s Response to the Commission’s 

Proposed Amendment of the Final Orders and Proposed Consolidation upon the persons and 

entities listed below by electronic mail. 

 

DATED at Olympia, Washington this 10th day of September 2021. 

 

/s/ Elizabeth M. DeMarco 

Legal Assistant 

Office of the Attorney General 

Utilities and Transportation Division 

P.O. Box 40128 

Olympia, WA 98504-0128 

(360) 664-1191 

betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov 

 

For Puget Sound Energy 

Sheree S. Carson 

Perkins Coie LLP 

10885 NE 4th Street, Suite 700 

Bellevue, WA  98004-5579 

(425) 635-1422 

scarson@perkinscoie.com 

Ken.s.johnson@pse.com 

jon.piliaris@pse.com 

dbarnett@perkinscoie.com 

dsteele@perkinscoie.com 

JKuzma@perkinscoie.com 

psedrs@perkinscoie.com 

 

For Public Counsel 

Lisa W. Gafken 

Assistant Attorney General 

Office of Attorney General 

800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000 

Seattle, WA  98104-3188 

(206) 464-6595 

lisa.gafken@atg.wa.gov 

PCCSeaEF@atg.wa.gov 

Chanda.mak@atg.wa.gov 

NinaS@atg.wa.gov 

brice.hartman@atg.wa.gov 

Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov 

For NW Energy Coalition 

Wendy Gerlitz 

Senior Policy Associate 

811 First Avenue, Suite 305 

Seattle, WA  98104 

(206) 621-0094 

wendy@nwenergy.org 

joni@nwenergy.org 

irion@sanger-law.com 

marie@sanger-law.com 

amy@nwenergy.org 

 

For AWEC 

Tyler C. Pepple 

Davison Van Cleve, P.C. 

1750 SW Harbor Way, Suite 450 

Portland, OR  97201 

(503) 241-7242 

tcp@dvclaw.com 

blc@dvclaw.com 

jog@dvclaw.com 

brmullins@mwanalytics.com 
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For The Energy Project 

Simon ffitch 

Simon ffitch Attorney at Law 

321 High School Rd. NE, Suite D3 #383 

Bainbridge Island, WA  98110 

(206) 669-8197 

simon@ffitchlaw.com 

shawnc@oppco.org 

carol@ffitchlaw.com 

 

For Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc. 

Damon E. Xenopoulos 

1025 Thomas Jefferson St., NW 

Suite 800 West 

Washington, DC  20007 

(202) 342-0800 

dex@smxblaw.com 

amg@smxblaw.com 

scm@smxblaw.com 

 

For Kroger Co., et al. 

Kurt J. Boehm 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 

36 E. Seventh St., Suite 1510 

Cincinnati, OH  45202 

(513) 421-2255 

kboehm@BKLlawfirm.com 

khiggins@energystrat.com 

jkylercohn@BKLlawfirm.com 

 

For FEA 

Federal Executive Agencies 

One Avenue of the Palms, Suite 161 

San Francisco, CA  94130 

Rita.Liotta@navy.mil 

khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil 

larry.r.allen@navy.mil 

aaljabir@consultbai.com 

mbrubaker@consultbai.com 
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